
ØRESUND STOL/BORD CHAIR/TABLE
DESIGN BØRGE MOGENSEN, 1955

Øresund chair and table was designed by the Danish designer Børge Mogensen 

as early as in 1955 for Karl Andersson & Söner. In order to emphasize the table 

setting and expose the meal, Børge designed chairs with a low backrest, since 

a high chair hid the beautiful setting of the dining table. An idea that still is 

relevant!

EXECUTION
Chair 537 seat in seagrass, frame in solid oak and finish clear lacquer, oil or  

black stain.

Chair 543 seat upholstered in fabric or leather, frame in solid oak and finish clear 

lacquer or standard stains.

The table in veneered blockboard with solid edging in oak and finish clear lacquer.

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER 
Item number and execution. 

Øresund stol och bord formgavs redan 1955 av den danske designern  
Børge Mogensen åt Karl Andersson & Söner. För att framhäva dukningen 
och exponera maten ritade Børge stolar med låg rygg, då en hög stolsrygg 
dolde matbordets vackra dukning. En idé som fortfarande håller!

UTFÖRANDE
Stol 537 med sits i sjögräs, stomme massiv ek med ytbehandling klarlack, 
olja eller svartbets.

Stol 543 med klädd sits i tyg eller läder, stomme massiv ek med ytbehandling 
klarlack, olja eller standardbetser. 

Bord i fanerad trälamell med massiv kantlist i ek. Ben i massivt trä och 
ytbehandling i klarlack.

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING 
Artikelnummer och utförande.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD STANDARDBETS  STANDARD STAIN 537
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537
H 740
W 520
D 480
SH 440

543
H 740
W 520
D 480
SH 440

ARTIKLAR  ITEMS

194 L 1500 
195 L 1900
H 720
W 850
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Stol Chair 537 | Bord Table 194 | Skåp Cabinet 895,  Sockel Base S9

STANDARDBETS  STANDARD STAINS 543



Stol Chair 537 | Bord Table CHAMFER Skåp Cabinet 871, 877, 519 | Stol Chair 537
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ARTIKLAR  ITEMSØRESUND FÖRVARING STORAGE
DESIGN BØRGE MOGENSEN, 1955

Karl Andersson & Söner have been making Øresund since 1955. You can also 

find chair and table in the Øresund series.

EXECUTION
Cabinets with sliding doors in wood and glass, chest of drawers and open book 

case. Blockboard of veneer in oak. Finish clear lacquer. Original version  

1955–2005 (art no 800) a limited edition of 50 pcs in pine/teak. If the intention 

is to place the cabinet away from a wall, it is necessary to order a back panel to 

cover the back of the cabinet. Cabinets are supplied ready assembled excl. base.

ACCESSORIES 

Glass shelf, halogen light and wall bracket.

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER 
Item number. 

Øresund har tillverkats sedan 1955 av Karl Andersson & Söner och består  
av förvaring, stol och bord.

UTFÖRANDE
Skåp med skjutdörrar i trä och glas, byrå och bokhylla av trälamell med 
fanerad ek. Ytbehandling klarlack. Originalversion 1955–2005 (art nr 800)
i limiterad upplaga om 50 st, tillverkas i furu/teak. Ska förvaringen placeras 
fristående med synlig rygg måste en ryggpanel beställas. Skåpen levereras 
ihopsatta exkl. sockel. 

TILLBEHÖR
Glashylla, halogenbelysning och väggbeslag.

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING 
Artikelnummer.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

870
H 588
W 1347
D 460

871 D 460 (2)

852 D 360  (2)

H 588
W 1347

853 (2)

H 588
W 1347
D 360

892 (2)

H 588
W 1347
D 360

855 (4)

H 1176
W 1347
D 360

B24 D 460
B23 D 360
H 95
W 1347

F24 D 460
F23 D 360
H 294
W 1347

F14 D 460
F13 D 360
H 294
W 685

S9
H 250
W 1347
D 360, 460

S19
H 250
W 2032
D 360, 460

895 (4)

H 1176
W 1347
D 360

856 (4)

H 1176
W 1347
D 360

877
H 588
W 685
D 460

858 (3)

H 1176
W 685
D 360 

859  (1)

H 588
W 685
D 360

(4) Inkl. 6 flyttbara trähyllplan
 Incl. 6 adjustable wooden shelves

(1) Inkl. 1 flyttbar trähylla
 Incl. 1 adjustable wooden shelf

(3) Inkl. 3 flyttbara trähyllplan
 Incl. 3 adjustable wooden shelves

(2) Inkl. 2 flyttbara trähyllplan
 Incl. 2 adjustable wooden shelves

B14 D 460
B13 D 360
H 95
W 685

800
H 838
W 2032
D 460

VHB72
LED72

G36

639

300

E46 D 460
E36 D 360

640

D

TILLBEHÖR  ACCESSORIES

LIMITERAD UPPLAGA LIMITED EDITION 1955–2005

G Glashylla Glass shelf

HB,LED Belysning Light V Väggbeslag Wall bracket

E Trähylla Wood shelf
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PROVER SAMPLES ØRESUND

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10 Ek Oak

STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas. Endast till stol 543. 
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available. Only for chair 543.

.11 Svart bets 
 Black stain

.12 Wenge bets 
 Wenge stain

.13 Snövit bets 
 Snow white stain

.14 Rödbrun bets 
 Red-brown stain

.15 Grön bets 
 Green stain

.16 Röd bets 
 Red stain

.18 Brun bets 
 Brown stain

.19 Grå bets 
 Grey stain

.20 Antracit bets 
 Anthracite stain

.17 Blå bets 
 Blue stain
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HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA. SINCE 1898.

Karl Andersson & Söner. Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms
Studio B3. Barnhusgatan 3. Stockholm. +46 (0)8 21 42 31
Studio L6. Lasarettsgatan 6. Göteborg. +46 (0)31 13 83 90 
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Tänk på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.


